Sand Hutton and Claxton Village Hall Internet User Policy

Wireless network name BTB-32CH2H Password 9RkxgDFKRPrAXh

The Village Hall provides access to the Internet via a Wi-Fi network. Users of the Hall are able to use this facility free of charge.

1. Purpose and use

The WiFi network must not be used for the following activities (note this is not an exhaustive list but rather presents some guidelines that the Village Hall Committee may at any time use to make a determination that a particular use is inappropriate)

- unlawful or illegal activity
- uploading computer viruses, carrying out hacking
- uploading/downloading defamatory, offensive or illegal material.
- breaching confidentiality or intellectual property rights
- Interrupting the provision of service to other hall internet users
- gambling in any form
- for malicious, fraudulent, misrepresentative purposes or in any way illegal under current law
- activity which is defamatory, threatening or intimidating or which could be classed as harassment
- users must respect the privacy and intellectual property rights of others
- any activity that compromises the integrity of our network and any other public or private computing and network systems.
- the dissemination of any material containing obscene, profane or abusive language
- the use or dissemination of any pornographic material whether in writing, pictures, films or video
- the use or dissemination of any material that contains offensive language or images regarding sex, race, religion or any disability or sexual orientation

Nothing may be installed or used that modifies, disrupts, or interferes in any way with the service for any user, host, or network. You must not infringe third party rights

- 2. Technology: the Village Hall provides no guarantees that your equipment such as a phone, laptop, tablet or other device will work successfully at the Hall
- **3. Privacy**: we will not collect any personally identifiable information when providing these facilities. Our router may collect technical information from your device necessary to provide access to the Internet, which may be logged to detect crime or where necessary to block access from a specific device.
- **4.** Liability: the Village Hall is not responsible for the purpose to which you put your devices or the content of any websites you visit. We do not take any responsibility for any malware, viruses, hacking or other unwanted effects on your devices you must protect yourself from such effects yourself.
- **5. Guarantee**: The availability and speed of the service is not guaranteed nor is a continuous connection.

- 6. **Restrictions**: We may restrict access to specific websites or other internet services at our sole discretion.
- **7. Our liability**: We shall not be liable to you in contract, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty or otherwise arising for:

loss of income or revenue; loss of business;

loss of profits or contracts;

loss of anticipated savings;

loss of opportunity or goodwill;

loss of, damage to, or corruption, of data; or

indirect or consequential loss of any kind.

8. Indemnity: you agree to indemnify both the Village Hall and its Trustees against all liabilities, claims, losses or damages (including legal fees and other expenses) that may arise as a result of your connection to the Village Hall WiFi.

If any part of these Terms are found to be unlawful or unenforceable, the enforceability of the remaining Terms will not be affected.